1970
CENg¢lU¢ OF
HOUSING

METROPOLITAN
seios o) | HOUSING CHARACTERISTICS

Decatur, 11l. SMSA—
part4 | Fort Worth, Tex. SMSA

{This is a special binding for record purposes only.}




The HC(2) series consists of individual reports for 247 standard metropolitan statistical areas as well as a summary report for the
United States. These reports, which appear here as originally issued, have been bound specially into a set of 13 hard-cover books for a
durable reference volume. Each book is identified by a part number and the list below indicates the reports which comprise each of

the 13 parts.
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PART 1

United States and Regions

Abilene, Tex. SMSA

Akron, Ohic SMSA

Albany, Ga. SMSA
Albany-Schenectady-Troy, N.Y. SMSA
Albugquergue, N. Mex. SMSA
Allentown-Bethlehem-Easton, Pa.-N.J. SMSA
Altoona, Pa. SMSA

Amarillo, Tex. SMSA

Anaheim-Santa Ana-Garden Grove, Calif. SMSA
Anderson, Ind. SMSA

Ann Arbor, Mich. SMSA

Appleton-Oshkosh, Wis. SMSA

Ashevills, N.C. SMSA

Atlanta, Ga. SMSA

Atlantic City, N.J. SMSA

PART 2

Augusta, Ga.-S.C. SMSA

Austin, Tex. SMSA

Bakersfield, Calif. SMSA
Baltimore, Md. SMSA

Baton Rouge, La. SMSA

Bay City, Mich. SMSA
Beaumont-Port Arthur-Orange, Tex. SMSA
Billings, Mont. SMSA
Biloxi-Gulfport, Miss. SMSA
Binghamton, N.Y.-Pa. SMSA
Birmingham, Ala. SMSA
Bloomington-Normal, 1ll. SMSA
Boise City, idaho SMSA

Boston, Mass. SMSA

Bridgeport, Conn. SMSA

Bristol, Conn. SMSA

Brockton, Mass, SMSA
Brownsville-Harlingen-San Benito, Tex, SMSA
Bryan-College Station, Tex. SMSA
Buffalo, N.Y. SMSA

Canton, Ohio SMSA

PART 3

Cedar Rapids, lowa SMSA
Champaign-Urbana, 11i. SMSA
Charleston, S.C. SMSA
Charleston, W. Va, SMSA
Charlotte, N.C. SMSA
Chattanaoga, Tenn.-Ga. SMSA
Chicago, Il SMSA

Cincinnati, Ohio-Ky.-Ind. SMSA
Gleveland, Ohio SMSA

PART 3—Con.
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Colorado Springs, Calo. SMSA

Columbia, Mo. SMSA

Columbia, S.C. SMSA

Columbus, Ga.-Ala. SMSA

Golumbus, Chio SMSA

Corpus Christi, Tex. SMSA

Dallas, Tex. SMSA

Danbury, Conn. SMSA

Davenport-Rock Island-Moline, towa- [l SMSA
Dayton, Ohio SMSA
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73
74
75
76

Decatur, Hi. SMSA

Denver, Colo. SMSA

Des Moines, lowa SMSA

Detroit, Mich, SMSA

Dubuque, lowa SMSA
Duluth-Superior, Minn.-Wis. SMSA
Durham, N.C. SMSA

El Paso, Tex. SMSA

Erie, Pa. SMSA

Eugene, Oreg. SMSA

Evansville, Ind.-Ky. SMSA

Fall River, Mass.-R.l. SMSA
Fargo-Moorhead, N. Dak.-Minn, SMSA
Fayetteville, N.C, SMSA
Fitchburg-Leominster, Mass, SMSA
Flint, Mich. SMSA

Fort Lauderdale-Hollywood, Fla. SMSA
Fort Smith, Ark.-0kla. SMSA

Fort Wayne, Ind. SMSA

Fort Worth, Tex. SMSA
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Fresno, Calif. SMSA

Gadsden, Ala. SMSA

Gainesville, Fla, SMSA

Galveston-Texas City, Tex. SMSA
Gary-Hammond-East Chicage, Ind, SMSA
Grand Rapids, Mich. SMSA

Great Falls, Mont. SMSA

Green Bay, Wis. SMSA
Greenshoro-Winston-Salem-High Point, N.C. SMSA
Greenville, S,C. SMSA

Hamilton-Middletown, Ohio SMSA
Harrisburg, Pa. SMSA

Hartford, Conn. SMSA

Honolulu, Hawaii SMSA

Houston, Tex. SMSA

Huntington-Ashland, W. Va.-Ky.- Ohio SMSA
Huntsvitle, Ala. SMSA

PART 5—Con.
94  Indianapolis, Ind. SMSA
95 Jackson, Mich. SMSA
96  Jacksan, Miss. SMSA
97  Jacksonviile, Fla. SMSA
98  Jersey City, N.J. SMSA

PART &
899  Johnstown, Pa. SMSA
100 Kalamazoo, Mich. SMSA
101 Kansas City, Mo.-Kans. SMSA
102 Kenosha, Wis, SMSA
103 Knoxville, Tenn. SMSA
104 La Crosse, Wis. SMSA
105 Lafayette, La. SMSA
106 Lafayette-West Lafaystte, Ind. SMSA
107 Lake Charles, La. SMSA
108 Lancaster, Pa. SMSA
109 Lansing, Mich, SMSA
110 Laredo, Tex. SMSA
111 Las Vegas, Nev. SMSA
112 Lawrence-Haverhill, Mass.-N.H. SMSA
113 Lawton, Okla, SMSA
114 Lewiston-Auburn, Maine SMSA
115 Lexington, Ky. SMSA
116 Lima, Ohio SMSA
117 Lincoln, Nebr. SMSA
118 Little Rock-North Little Rock, Ark. SMSA
119 Lorain-Elyria, Ohio SMSA

PART 7
120 Los Angeles-Long Beach, Calif. SMSA
121 Louisville, Ky.-Ind, SMSA
122 Lowell, Mass. SMSA
123 Lubbock, Tex, SMSA
124 Lynchburg, Va, SMSA
125 Macon, Ga. SMSA
126 Madison, Wis, SMSA
127 Manchester, N.H. SMSA
128 Mansfield, Ohio SMSA
129 McAllen-Pharr-Edinburg, Tex. SMSA
130 Memphis, Tenn.-Ark. SMSA
131 Meriden, Conn. SMSA
132 Miami, Fla. SMSA
133 Midland, Tex. SMSA
134 Milwaukee, Wis. SMSA
135 Minneapolis-St. Paul, Minn. SMSA
136 Mobile, Ala. SMSA
137 Modesto, Calif. SMSA

PART 8
138 Monroe, La. SMSA
139 Montgomery, Ala. SMSA




PART 8-Con.
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144
145
146
147
148
149
160
151
162
183
154
155
156

Muncie, Ind. SMSA

Muskegon-Muskegon Heights, Mich. SMSA
Nashua, N.H. SMSA

Nashville-Davidson, Tenn. SMSA

New Bedford, Mass. SMSA

New Britain, Conn. SMSA

New Haven, Conn. SMSA

New Londan-Groton-Norwich, Conn. SMSA
New Orleans, La. SMSA

New Yaork, N.Y. SMSA

Newark, N.J. SMSA

Newport News-Hampton, Va. SMSA
Norfoik-Portsmouth, Va, SMSA

Narwalk, Conn. SMSA

Odessa, Tex. SMSA

Ogden, Utah SMSA

Oklahama City, Okla, SMSA

PART 9
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175
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Omabha, Nebr.-lowa SMSA

Orlando, Fla, SMSA

Owenshoro, Ky, SMSA
Oxnard-Ventura, Calif. SMSA
Paterson-Clifton-Passaic, N.J. SMSA
Pensacala, Fla. SMSA

Peoria, (I, SMSA

Petarsburg-Colonial Heights, Va, SMSA
Philadelphia, Pa.-N.J. SMSA

Phoenix, Ariz. SMSA

Pine Bluff, Ark. SMSA

Pitishurgh, Pa. SMSA

Pittsfield, Mass, SMSA

Portiand, Maina SMSA

Portland, Oreg.-Wash, SMSA
Providence-Pawtucket-Warwick, R.i.-Mass. SMSA
Provo-Orem, Utah SMSA

Puebla, Colo. SMSA

Racine, Wis. SMSA

Raleigh, N.C. SMSA
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177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
LEX
192
193
194
195

Reading, Pa. SMSA

Rena, Nev. SMSA

Richmond, Va. SMSA

Roanoke, Va, SMSA

Rochester, Minn, SMSA

Rochester, N.Y. SMSA

Rockford, 1. SMSA

Sacramento, Calif. SMSA

Saginaw, Mich, SMSA

St. Joseph, Mo. SMSA

St. Louis, Mo.-Ili. SMSA

Salam, Oreg. SMSA
Salinas-Monterey, Calif. SMSA

Salt Lake City, Utah SMSA

San Angelo, Tex. SMSA

San Antonio, Tex. SMSA

San Bernardino-Riverside-Ontario, Calif. SMSA
San Diego, Calif. SMSA

San Francisco-Oakland, Calif. SMSA

PART 1
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212
213

San Jose, Calif. SMSA

Santa Barbara, Calif. SMSA

Santa Rosa, Calif. SMSA

Savannah, Ga. SMSA

Scranton, Pa. SMSA

Seattie-Everett, Wash. SMSA
Sherman-Denison, Tex. SMSA
Shreveport, La. SMSA

Sioux City, lowa-Nebr. SMSA

Sioux Falls, 8. Dak. SMSA

South Bend, Ind. SMSA

Spokane, Wash, SMSA

Springfield, 11l SMSA

Springfield, Mo. SMSA

Springfield, Ohio SMSA
Springfield-Chicopee-Holyoke, Mass.- Conn. SMSA
Stamford, Conn. SMSA
Steubenville-Weirtan, Ohio- W, Va. SMSA

PART 11-Con.

214
215
218
217
218

Stockton, Calif. SMSA

Syracuse, N.Y. SMSA

Tacoma, Wash. SMSA
Tallahassee, Fla. SMSA
Tampa-St. Petersburg, Fla. SMSA

PART 12

218
220
22
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
228
230
231
232
233
234

Terre Haute, Ind. SMSA
Texarkana, Tex.-Ark, SMSA
Toledo, Ohio-Mich. SMSA
Topeka, Kans. SMSA

Trenton, N.J, SMSA

Tucson, Ariz. SMSA

Tulsa, Okla. SMSA

Tuscaloosa, Ala. SMSA

Tyler, Tex. SMSA

Utica-Rome, N.Y. SMSA
Vallejo-Napa, Calif. SMSA
Vineland-Millvitle-Bridgeton, N.J. SMSA
Waco, Tex. SMSA

Washington, D.C.-Md.-Va. SMSA
Waterbury, Conn. SMSA
Waterloo, lowa SMSA

PART 13

235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
417
248

West Palm Beach, Fla. SMSA
Wheeling, W. Va.-Ohio SMSA
Wichita, Kans. SMSA

Wichita Falls, Tex. SMSA
Wilkes-Barre-Hazleton, Pa, SMSA
Wilmington, Del.-N.J.-Md. SMSA
Wilmingtan, N.C. SMSA
Worcester, Mass, SMSA

York, Pa. SMSA
Youngstown-Warren, Ohio SMSA
Caguas, Puerto Rico SMSA
Mayagiez, Puerto Rico SMSA
Ponce, Puerto Rico SMSA

San Juan, Puerto Rico SMSA
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